o Place du Cinquantenaire de l’indépendance

o Fifïieth anniversary youth square;

o Garden Square year 2000

o Square paul biya

o Wooded Parks

o Mandela Square

5. llstimated cost

The estimated cost of the work, following preliminary studies, is eighteen million (18,000,000) CFA
francs, inclusive of all taxes.

6. Participation and origin

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to companies under Cameroonian law with proven

experience in this type of service.

7. Mode ofsubmission

These projects will be submitted offline.

[...]

"To be opened only at the opening session”.

12. Provisional bond

Each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond established by a

financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance and listed in Exhibit 12 of the Tender Files,
in the amount of Three hundred and sixty thousand (360,000) francs, valid for thirly (30) days beyond
the date ofvalidity of the bids.

9

4

13. Admissibility of offers

The documents in the administrative file required must be produced in originals or in copies
certified as true by the issuing department or a competent administrative authority, in accordance